
To 

Letter No. Acad/18/AKS/ 6bo 

The Director, 
Sclf-financing programmes, 

Patna University. 

Estd.1917 

PATNA UNIVERSITY 
NAAC Accredited B+ Grade 

Institute of Library & Information Science, 

Enclosure: - As above. 

Datcd 247 

Subject:- Regarding the approved revised amendments in the approved Ordinance 

of Master of Library & Information Science (MLIS), a self-financing programme. 

Sir, 
I am directed to enclose herewith the letter no. PU(Regulations)-03/2024-626/GS(I) 

dated 30/04/2024 of the O.S.D.(Judl.), Governor's Secretariat, Patna along with its 
enclosures as annexure-I for your information and necessary action. 

Yours faithfully, 

Deputy Registrar 
Patna University, Patna 

Dated: 2q.4-Z) Memo No. Acad/18/AKS/SRO H 
Copy along with its enclosure forwarded to 1. The Dean, Faculty of Social Science, 

Patna University, 2. The Chief Coordinator, Self-financing programcs, Patna 
University, 3. The Controller of Examinations, Patna University, 4. The Professor 
In charge, IT Cell, Patna University for uploading on the University website, S. The 
Scction Officer, Admission section, Patna University for information and nccessary 
action. 

Deputý Rlgisira24 
Patna University, Patna 
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Letter No.-PU(Regulations)-03/2024-626 /GS(), 
From, 

To, 

Sir, 

GOVERNOR'S SECRETARIAT, BIHAR 
RAJ BHAVAN, PATNA-800022 

Balendra Shukla, 
Officer on Special Duty (Judicial) 

The Vice-Chancellor 
Patna University, 
Patna. 

Subject:- Regarding approval of the revised amenenetg approved 
Ordinance of Master of Library & Informatior-Seience (MLIS), a 

Encl:- As above. 

11 MAY 2024 

am directed to invite a reference to the letter No. 

BSHEC/0&R/PU/MLIS/67/2023-547, dated-26.12.2023 received from the 
Member Secretary-cum-State Project Director, Bihar State Higher Education 
Council, Bihar, Patna on the subject mentioned above and to inform that the 
Hon'ble Chancellor after due consideration of the recommendation made by the 
Member Secretary-cum-State Project Director, Bihar State Higher Education 
Council, Bihar, Patna and in exercise of the powers conferred upon him under 
section 38(3) and 39(2) of the Patna University Act, 1976 (as amended up-to 
date) has been pleased to approve the revised amendments in the approved 
Ordinance of Master of Library & 0nformation Science (MLIS), a selF-financing 
programme of Patna University, Patna. 

SoAca 

23J 

Yours faithfully 

(Balendra Shukla) 
Officer-0n-Special Duty(Judl.) 

self-financing programme of Patna University, Patna. 



S3 

INSTITUTE OF LIBRARY & INFORMATION SCIENCE 
PATNA UNIVERSITY 

Ref no: -
To 

The Deputy Registrar 
Patna University 

Sub: - Regarding approval of the revised Ordinance of Master of 

Library & Information Science (MLIS) 

Sir, 

S-o.(hed) 

Ref: - P.0. letter No - Acad/13/AKS- 2662 dated -23.09.20222. 

Date: - 2]-/Dr 2o22 

In continuation of this office Letter dated 09.03.2022 the 

revised Ordinance of Master of Library & Information Science 

(MLIS) was sent to the Patna University, which was orwarded to 
he Bilhar Slale Higl1er Educalivn Council fur approval Vide - P.U. 

Letter No - Acad/846 dated 18.06.202 1 & Acad/ 18/ AKS/243 
dated 8.02.2022 

State Project Director, BSHEC, Patna letter No. 

SHEC/0&R/PU/M.Lib.Sc. /2022-431 dated 22.08.2022 it was 
pointed out that there is discrepancy in the total sum of semester 

-II fee, expounded in Annexure-I, clause-5 revised Ordinance and 

date of effect of existing the proposed amendments 

Ás per Direction received from the Member Secretary-cum 

4o.n 

Balendra Shukla 

P. TD 

22 
).022 

Birector 
Rstltut of Librsty and 
Irtiun ScIOco 

Palna L'aivarsity 

Officer 

on 

Special 

Duty 

(Judi. 

al) 



1 

2 

Sl.no Particulars 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6. 

The fee strueture as mentioned in Clause 5 be replaccd by the following: 

EXISTING PROVISION 

Admission fee 

Tuition fee 

Exam fee 

Refundable Library 
Caution Money 
Development fee 
Supervisor fee 
Total 

2. Date of effect 

Merit 
category 

Existing Clause No -11 

(in Rs.) 

Balerdr.. 

1,000 

5,000 
1,000 
1,000 

2,000 

500 

10,500 

SI. 
No 

ukla 

Officer on 
Speciai Duy (J al) 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4 

5. 

6. 

PROPROSED REVISED 

Particulars 

Admission fee 

AMENDEMENT 

Tuition fee 

Exam fee 

Refundable 
Library Caution 
Money 
Development 
fee 
Supervisor fee 

Total 

This is for your information and necessary action. 

Semester I 

(in Rs.) 

1,000 
5,000 

1,350 
1,000 

2,000 

500 

10,850/ 

No-11 

Proposed Revised Amendment Clause 

This Ordinance shall come into effect This Ordinance shall come into effect 

from the academic Session-2014-15., from the academic Session-2022-23. 

Your's faithfully 

Semester 

II (in Rs.) 

(Dr. Abhay Kumar) 

5,000 

rttun Sciico 
Patna aiversity 

1,450 

6,450/ 

J0. 2022 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

