

PATNA UNIVERSITY

NAAC Accredited B+ Grade

Letter No. Acad/18/AKS/ 3FO

To

The Director,

Self-financing programmes,

Institute of Library & Information Science,

Patna University.

Subject:- Regarding the approved revised amendments in the approved Ordinance of Master of Library & Information Science (MLIS), a self-financing programme.

I am directed to enclose herewith the letter no. PU(Regulations)-03/2024-626/GS(I) dated 30/04/2024 of the O.S.D.(Judl.), Governor's Secretariat, Patna along with its enclosures as annexure-I for your information and necessary action.

Enclosure: - As above.

Yours faithfully,

Deputy Registrar

Patna University, Patna

Memo No. Acad/18/AKS/350 A

Memo No. Acad/18/AKS/ 350 H Dated: 29, 7-24 Copy along with its enclosure forwarded to 1. The Dean, Faculty of Social Science, Patna University, 2. The Chief Coordinator, Self-financing programmes, Patna University, 3. The Controller of Examinations, Patna University, 4. The Professor In charge, IT Cell, Patna University for uploading on the University website, 5. The Section Officer, Admission section, Patna University for information and necessary action.

Deputy Registrar 24

Patna University, Patna





Annemure I

GOVERNOR'S SECRETARIAT, BIHAR RAJ BHAVAN, PATNA-800022

Letter No.-PU(Regulations)-03/2024-626 /GS(I), From.

Balendra Shukla,

Officer on Special Duty (Judicial)

To,

The Vice-Chancellor

Patna University,

Patna.

Subject:- Regarding approval of the revised amendments in the approved Ordinance of Master of Library & Information Science (MLIS), a

self-financing programme of Patna University, Patna.

Sir,

I am directed to invite a reference to the letter No.-BSHEC/O&R/PU/MLIS/67/2023-547, dated-26.12.2023 received from the Member Secretary-cum-State Project Director, Bihar State Higher Education Council, Bihar, Patna on the subject mentioned above and to inform that the Hon'ble Chancellor after due consideration of the recommendation made by the Member Secretary-cum-State Project Director, Bihar State Higher Education Council, Bihar, Patna and in exercise of the powers conferred upon him under section 38(3) and 39(2) of the Patna University Act, 1976 (as amended up-to-date) has been pleased to approve the revised amendments in the approved Ordinance of Master of Library & Information Science (MLIS), a self-financing programme of Patna University, Patna.

Encl:- As above.

Yours faithfully

(Balendra Shukla)

11 MAY 2024

Officer-On-Special Duty(Judl.)

R 3.05.24

50. Aca 2

(101)

Sin Amili



INSTITUTE OF LIBRARY & INFORMATION SCIENCE PATNA UNIVERSITY

Ref no: -

2080/Inst.

Date: - 21-10-2022

The Deputy Registrar Patna University

Sub: - Regarding approval of the revised Ordinance of Master of Library & Information Science (MLIS)

Ref: - P.U. letter No - Acad/13/AKS- 2662 dated -23.09.20222.

Sir,

In continuation of this office Letter dated 09.03.2022 the revised Ordinance of Master of Library & Information Science (MLIS) was sent to the Patna University, which was forwarded to the Bihar State Higher Education Council for approval Vide - P.U. Letter No - Acad/846 dated 18.06.2021 & Acad/18/ AKS/243 dated 08.02.2022.

As per Direction received from the Member Secretary-cum-State Project Director, BSHEC. Patna letter SHEC/O&R/PU/M.Lib.Sc./2022-431 dated 22.08.2022 it was pointed out that there is discrepancy in the total sum of semester -II fee, expounded in Annexure-I, clause-5 revised Ordinance and date of effect of existing the proposed amendments.

P. T. D mailtute of Library and Ir tomestion Science Paina Caiversity



1. The fee structure as mentioned in Clause 5 be replaced by the following:-

EXISTING PROVISION			PROPROSED REVISED AMENDEMENT			
Sl.no	Particulars	Merit category	SI. No	Particulars	Semester I (in Rs.)	Semester II (in Rs.)
		(in Rs.)	1.	Admission fee	1,000	-
1.	Admission fee	1,000	2.	Tuition fee	5,000	5,000
2.	Tuition fee	5,000		Exam fee	1,350	1,450
3.	Exam fee	1,000	3.	Refundable	1,000	-
4	Refundable Library Caution Money	1,000] 4	Library Caution Money		
5.	Development fee	2,000	5.	Development	2,000	-
6.	Supervisor fee	500	J.	fee		
	Total	10,500	6.	Supervisor fee	500	•
				Total	10,850/-	6,450/-

2. Date of effect

Existing Clause No -11	Proposed Revised Amendment Clause No-11
This Ordinance shall come into effect	This Ordinance shall come into effect
from the academic Session-2014-15.,	from the academic Session-2022-23.

This is for your information and necessary action.

Balendra Jukla
Balendra Duly (Juda Sal)

Your's faithfully

(Dr. Abhay Kumar)

Director

institute of Library and information Science
Patha University